December 28, 2021

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
DECEMBER 28, 2021 BILL LIST

RESOLUTION 2021-314

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED that upon proper voucher approval, the attached itemized computer
printout of bills be received and checks be drawn payable on the Clearing Account in
the amount of $105,831.97, Payroll in the amount of $249,156.35, Electronic Fund
Transfers in the amount of $0.00 and Manual Checks in the amount of $791.27 and
that a copy of the itemized computer printout is in the Borough Office for public
inspection.

CLEARING ACCOUNT TOTAL: $105,831.97
PAYROLL TOTAL: $249,156.35
ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
MANUAL CHECKS TOTAL: $791.27

TOTAL: $355,799.59

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk is authorized to forward
copies of this resolution, certified to be a true copy, to the Chief Financial Officer, and
Borough Auditor and copy to file.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell X
Mr. Gubitosi X
Mr. Sexsmith X
Mr. Weber X
Mayor Fox X
CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing

Body at the December 28, 2021 Council Meeting. - )
@% FLE

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR / [
Municipal Clerk




December 24, 2021

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

Page No: 1

08:30 aM BiT1 List By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Vvoid: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: Y Held: vy Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y  Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd  chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  AcCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
A0152 A-GENERAL SEWER SERVICE
21-02209 11/30/21 FD HOT WATER HEATER REPAIR
1 REPLACE EXPANSION TANK, VALVE 675.00 1-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 11/30/21 12/17/21 533611 N
Vendor Total: 675.00
A0317 ACTION UNIFORM CO. LLC
21-02237 12/06/21 DIPATCHER UNIFORM - NEWBORN
1 DIPATCHER UNIFORM - NEWBORN 600.00 1-01~25-250-000-215 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE R 12/06/21 12/17/21 N
vendor Total: 600.00
A0202 AHERN PRINTING & GRAPHICS
21-02317 12/23/21 Gloss Cover
1 Gloss Cover 198.00 1-01-28-381-000-208 B ARTS AT THE BEACH 0/E R 12/23/21 12/24/21 161747 N
Vendor Total: 198.00
A0076 AIRPOWER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
21-02332 12/24/21 Model RCAIOF 26.6 Hours
1 Model RCAIOF 26.6 Hours 1,735.00 1-01-25-265-000-209 B FIRE DEPT MAINT AGMTS R 12/24721 12/4/11 11298 N
vendor Total: 1,735.00
A0169 ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-02324 12/23/21 survival Gear
15,11 Company Cargo Pant 78.29 1-01-25-240-000-213 B UNIFORMS R /23721 12/3/1 16696 N
2 5.11 Company Long Seeve Shirt 50.00 1-01-25-240-000-213 B UNIFORMS R 12/23/21 R/B3/1 16734 N

128.29

vendor Total: 128.29



December 24, 2021
08:30 AM
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description Amount

contract PO Type

Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

1099
Excl

A0014 ASBURY PARK PRESS, INC.
21-02250 12/08/21 INv 5012361 PB LEGAL AD
1 W 5012361 PB LEGAL AD 79.10

vendor Total: 79.10
A0015 ASSOCIATED HUMANE SOCIETIES
21-02333 12/24/21 Animal Control Contract
1 Animal Control Contract 1,059.,00
vendor Total: 1,059.00
80014 BILL'S WORK AND CASUAL WEAR
21-02252 12/08/21 DANA MIKAITIS INV 0469
1 SNOW BOOTS 115.00
vendor Total: 115,00

B0423 BIO TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL INC
21-00889 05/17/21 SCRUBDRY MONTHLY PROGRAM

5 SCRUBDRY SYSTEM MAIN.12/7-1.6. 485.00
6 SCRUBDRY SYSTEM MAIN.12/7-1.6. 485.00
7 SCRUBDRY SYSTEM MAIN.12/7-1.6. 485.00
8 SCRUBDRY SYSTEM MAIN.12/7-1.6. 485.00
9 SCRUBDRY SYSTEM MAIN.12/7-1.6. 485.00

2,425.00

vendor Total: 2,425.00
0228 CABLEVISION
21-02295 12/23/21 cablevision
1 07866-177070-01-8 35.44

vendor Total: 35.44

1-01-21-180-000-213
1-01-27-340-000-241

1-01-26-290-000-213

B
1-05-55-502-000-518
1-05-55-502-000-518
1-05-55-502-000-518
1-05-55-502-000-518
1-05-55-502-000-518

1-01-25-240-000-202

B LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

B CONTRACT

B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

B SWR PLANT MTCE
B SWR PLANT MTCE
B SWR PLANT MTCE
B SWR PLANT MTCE
B SWR PLANT MTCE

B OFFICE SUPPLIES

R

oo X

12/08/21 12/23/21

12724721 12/24/21

12/08/21 12/17/11

05/17/21 12/23/21
05/17/21 12/23/21
05/17/21 12/3/11
05/17/21 12/23/11
05/17/21 12/23/21

12/23/21 12/3/11

5012361

53720

0469

07819
07882
07972
08023
08092

N

Z== ===
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void
Date Invoice

1099
Excl

0430 CABLEVISION
21-02296 12/23/21 cabTevision
1 07866-183884-02-3

Vendor Total:
0001 CALLAHAN'S, INC.
21-02320 12/23/21 wmonthly Pest Control
1 Monnthly Pest Control
vendor Total:
0346 CARLOS & SON JANITORIAL

21-02290 12/23/21 3anitorial Services
1 November 2021

49.69 1-01-26-310-000-231
49.69

136.50 1-01-26-310-000-231
136.50

630.00 1-01-25-240-000-208

Vendor Total: 630,00
0461 CIT BANK, N.A.
21-01828 09/28/21 BORO HALL COPIER LEASE OCT-DEC B

7 TNV 38906516
8 INV 38906516

177.52  1-01-20-130-000-209

177.52  1-01-20-100-000-203

355.04
vendor Total: 355.04
0267 CME ASSOCIATES
00006004 08/16/11 Pw/OEM UTILITY TRUCK SPECS B

5 CHARGED TO WRONG PO

733.25- C-04-82-902-000-902

21-02234 12/06/21 ZONING PERMIT APPL REVIEWS

1 ZONING PERMIT APPL REVIEWS
2 ZONING PERMIT APPL REVIEWS
3 Zoning Ordinance Update

Vendor Total:

1,197.50 1-01-21-185-000-221
400.00 1-01-21-185-000-221
325.00 1-01-21-185-000-221

1,922.50

1,169.25

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B GENERAL SUPPLIES

B COPIER LEASE/MTCE AGMT
B MISCELLANEQUS

B CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

B PROFESSIONAL FEES (ATTY/ENGR)
B PROFESSIONAL FEES (ATTY/ENGR)
B PROFESSIONAL FEES (ATTY/ENGR)

R

=

12/23/11 12/23/21

/321 n/3m

12/23/21 12/23/21

09/28/21 12/23/21
09/28/21 12/23/211

08/16/11 12/31/14

12/06/21 12/23/21
12/23/21 12/23/21
12/23/21 12/23/21

91634

38906516
38906516

0125426

0295009
0295043
0295008

=
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description Amount

contract PO Type

Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Revd
Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

chk/void
Date Invoice

1099
Excl

0091 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC
21-02323 12/23/21 Repairs

1 Key Hose Model DP30-800 228.00
2 Bullard T3 Series Replacement 60.00
288.00

vendor Total: 288.00

0121 COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
21-01778 09/16/21 BLANKET NTE $500
2 BLANKET NTE $500 38.78

vendor Total: 38.78
€0025 CRAFTMASTER PRINTING, INC
21-02173 11/19/21 ucC Jackets
1 UcC Jackets 457.00
Vendor Total: 457.00
00260 DRAEGER, INC.
21-02275 12/14/21 CALIBRATION OF ALCOTEST
1 CALIBRATION OF ALCOTEST 190.00
vendor Total: 190,00
EW001 glizabeth walk
21-02337 12/24/21 Lost Property
1 Lost Property 108.00
vendor Total: 108.00
F0172 FAIL SAFE TESTING LLC
21-02330 12/24/21 Fire Hose Test
1 Fire Hose Test 30.00

Vendor Total: 30.00

1-01-25-265-000-219
1-01-25-265-000-219

B
1-01-26-310-000-231

1-01-22-200-000-202

1-01-25-240-000-216

1-01-25-240-000-208

1-01-25-265-000-223

B FIRE TRUCK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
B FIRE TRUCK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B OFFICE SUPPLIES INCL CODE BKS

B EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-REPAIRS

B GENERAL SUPPLIES

B FIRE HOUSE UTILITIES

R 12/23/21 1/53/11
R 12/23/21 12/23/21

R 09/16/21 12/24/21

R 11/19/21 12/17/1

R 12/14/21 1/22/21

R 12/24/21 12/24/21

R 12/24/21 12/24/11

L4362
14631

5046616940

030081

N



BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

December 24, 2021
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

08:30 AM

Page No: §

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
F0237 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES,LLC
21-02203 11/23/21 air compressor in yard
1 3/4 by 1/2 WROT CXC RED COUP 5.74 1-01-28-375-000-209 B PARK/SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE R 11/23/21 12/23/21 7023159 N
vendor Total: 5.74
60020 GRAINGER
21-02230 12/06/21 MAKITA 18V CORDLESS BLOWER W/
1 MAKITA 18V CORDLESS BLOWER W/ 831.06 1-07-55-502-000-531 B BEACH FRONT-MAINT/EXPENSES R 12/06/21 12/24/21 N
21-02284 12/17/21 BATTERIES & BATTERY CHARGERS
1 BATTERY PACK, CHARGER (2) 5.0A 661,88 1-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL AND FIRST AID SUPPLIES R 12/17/21 12/24/21 N
vendor Total: 1,492.94
80015 HORIZON BLUE CROSS
21-02338 12/24/21 Horizon Bi11 December Dental
1 Horizon Bil1 December Dental 7,087.93 1-01-23-205-000-204 B DENTAL R 12724721 1/4/21 297934418 N
vendor Total: 7,087.93
10070 IMPERTAL BAG & PAPER (0, LLC
21-02265 12/08/21 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
1 AJAX INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH BLEAC 31,99 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
2 BAD ZIPLOCK 10.5X11 GAL 37.98 1-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL AND FIRST AID SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
3 VB BLEACH GAL GERMICIDAL 6% 6/ 37.44 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
4 CLOROX WIPES GERMICIDAL BLEACH 70,03 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
5 DAWN DISH DETERGENT 38 02 99,06 1-07-55-502-000~544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/11 N
6 VB GLASS CLEANER AMMONTATED QT 35,16 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
7 VB GLOVE VINYL MEDIUM PF 10/10 69.99 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
8 LAUNDRY DETERGENT LIQ GAL 35.65 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
9 LINER BLK 36X58 25/RL 4RL/CS 105.16 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
10 HOUSEHOLD KITCHEN TOWEL ROLL 32.35 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
11 VB TOWEL ROLL WHT 8 IN 6/800FT 69.50 1-07-55-502-000-544 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/22/21 N
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Page No: 6

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void
Date Invoice

1099
Excl

10070 IMPERTAL BAG & PAPER (0, LLC
21-02265 12/08/21 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
12 VB PINE DEODORANT CLEANER GAL

vendor Total:

10060 INTERGLOBE COMMUNICATIONS, INC

Continued

Continued
57,82 1-07-55-502-000-544
682.13 .

B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

682.13

21-02285 12/17/21 November BILLING 213044309

1 November BILLING 213044309

vendor Total:

30053 JAEGER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO INC
21-01529 08/09/21 P.0. NOT TO EXCEED $2000

6 Camo Tan Deck Inv1561719
7 Camo Tan Deck Inv1561719

vendor Total:

AQ352 JAMES ARNOLD

186.36 1-01-31-440-000-271 B TELEPHONE

186.36

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

97.59 1-01-26-310-000-231
40,14 1-01-26-310-000-231
137.13

137.73

21-02334 12/24/21 prug Clearinghouse Reimb.

1 Drug Clearinghouse Reimb,
Vendor Total:

k0105 KING, KITRICK, JACKSON,

25,00 1-01-25-240-000-208 B GENERAL SUPPLIES

25.00

21-02276 12/15/21 600 Bradley Block 89 Lot §

1 600 Bradley Block 89 Lot §

21-02277 12/15/21 1107 Ocean Avenue
1 1107 Ocean Avenue

21-02278 12/15/21 500 Brinley Ave
1 500 Brinley Ave Block 43 Lot15

648.00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER

54.00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER

675.00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER

R

12/08/21 12/22/11

/17721 12724721

12/17/21 12/24/21
12/24/21 nju/m

12/24/21 12/24/21

12/15/21 12/15/21

12/15/21 12/15/21

12/15/21 12/15/21

213344309

1561719
1566065

2323

2322

311
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Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description
Item Description

First  Revd chk/void 1099

Contract PO Type
stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

K0105 KING, KITRICK, JACKSON,
21-02279 12/15/21 509 Newark Avenue
1 509 Newark Ave Block 18 lot 6

21-02280 12/15/21 704 Fourth Ave
1 704 Fourth Ave Block5$ Lot 12

21-02281 12/15/21 General Matters
1 General Matters

21-02282 12/15/21 117 Park Ave B125 Lot3
1 117 park Ave

vendor Total:
k0098 KINTECH, INC
21-02254 12/08/21 Police Report Sheet
1 Police Report Sheet
vendor Total:

10008 LANIGAN ASSOCIATES, INC.

Continued

175.50  1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER R 12/15/21 12/15/11 2318 N

216.00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER R 12/15/21 12/15/21 2317 N

405.00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER R 12/15/21 12/15/21 2320 N

54,00 1-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER/PLANNER R 12/15/21 12/15/21 1771 N
2,227.50

46.70  1-01-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 12/08/21 12/17/21 35159 N

46.70

21-01542 08/10/21 ID CASE, BH18888-PD CHIEF

1 BH18888 119,00
2 1D CASE 36.00
155.00
Vendor Total: 155.00
L0031 LAWYERS DIARY & MANUAL
21-02329 12/23/21 N3 LDM 2022
1 NJ LDM 2022 114.00

Vendor Total: 114,00

1-01-25-240-000-208
1-01-25-240-000-208

1-01-25-495-000~202

B GENERAL SUPPLIES
B GENERAL SUPPLIES

B OFFICE SUPPLIES

08/10/21 1/17/11
08/10/21 12/17/21

12/23/21 12/03/21

97590
97590

550921815



December 24, 2021 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
08:30 M Bi11 List By Vendor Name

Page No: §

vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Rovd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Chi/void
Date

1099
Invoice Excl

MO022  MICKEY BENOIT, INC.
21-02248 12/08/21 cord of Firewood
1 Cord of Firewood 170.00 1-01-28-375-000-209 B PARK/SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE

vendor Total: 170.00

Mo121 MIDWAY ICE HOUSE
21-02232 12/06/21 TCM FORKLIFT MODEL FCGLSNS
1 TCM FORKLIFT MODEL FCGLSNS 2,600.00 c-04-82-932-000-904 B ORD 2021-3 ACQ EQUIP DPW (UNFUNDED)

Vendor Total: 2,600.,00
M0S10 MON CTY POLICE CHIEFS - RDF
21-02037 10/28/21 ANNUAL TRAINING/EQUIP FEE
1 ANNUAL TRAINING/EQUIP FEE 2021 500.00 1-01-25-240-000-204 B DUES, MTGS & SCHOOL
Vendor Total: 500,00

M0034 MON CTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC
21-02036 10/28/21 2021 DUES-CHIEF GUIDA

1 2021 DUES-CHIEF GUIDA 150.00 1-01-25-240-000-204 B DUES, MTGS & SCHOOL
Vendor Total: 150.00
M0518 MONARCH ELECTRIC COMPANY
21-01779 09/16/21 BLANKET NTE $500 B
3 INV 5118954696.001-SENIOR BLDG 265.35 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
4 TNV S119484372,001 ADV IOPA 43.14 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
308.49
21-02206 11/29/21 NTE 500 B
2 Alto 20 pk 166.01 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Vendor Total: 474,50

R

12/08/21 12/17/21

12/06/21 12/17/21

10/28/21 12/17/11

10/28/21 12/17/21

09/16/21 12/23/21
09/16/21 12/23/21

11/29/21 12/23/11

117356 N
N
N
21-012 N

§119462559.001 N
§119484372.001 N

$119476365.001 N
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BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

Page No: 9

08:30 AM Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
M0043 MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
21-02325 12/23/21 Arrest Search & Seizure Course
1 Arrest Search & Seizure Course 75.00 1-01-25-240-000-204 B DUES, MTGS & SCHOOL R 12/23/21 12/23/21 4218 N
vendor Total: 75.00
M0456 MONMOUTH CTY RECLAMATION CTR
21-02289 12/23/21 Dump Fees
1 Dump Fees 683.09 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/23/11 1983941 N
2 Dump Fees 458.73  1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12723/ 12/B3/11 1985434 N
3 Dump Fees 566.67 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/33/21 1985754 N
4 Dump Fees 661.42 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/23/21 1986660 N
5 Dump Fees 413,39 1-01-26-~305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/23/21 1987347 N
6 Dump Fees 549.40 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/13/21 1987718 N
7 Dump Fees 554.74 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/03/21 1988187 N
8 Dump Fees 556.51 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/23/21 12/3/11 1988188 N
9 Dump Fees 538.42 1-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 12/24/21 12/24/21 1988582 N
4,982.37
vendor Total: 4,982.37
M0358 MULTIFORCE SYSTEMS CORP
21-01437 07/26/21 FUEL FORCE PROPOSAL
1 FUEL FORCE PROPOSAL 2,498.75 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 07/26/21 12/24/11 N
2 FUEL FORCE PROPOSAL 2,498.75 1-01-25-240-000-209 B EQIPMENT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 07/26/21 12/24/21 N
3 FUEL FORCE PROPOSAL 2,498.75 1-07-55-502-000-539 B BEACH EQUIP/MAINT R 07/26/21 12/24/21 N
4 FUEL FORCE PROPOSAL 2,498.75 1-05-55-502-000-509 B MAINT. CONTRACTS - OFFICE R 07/26/21 12/24/21 N
9,995.00
vendor Total: 9,995.00
N0192 NEW JERSEY E-Z PASS
21-02294 12/23/21 EzZ Pass Violation
1 violation 53.80 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 12/23/21 12/23/21 N

vendor Total: 53.80
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vendor # Narme

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
00087 OARHOUSE LLC
21-02259 12/08/21 17 FT LIFEGAURD BOAT
117 FT LIFEGAURD BOAT 12,200.00 1-07-55-510-000-511 B MISC Capital 0UTlay to be described R 12/08/21 12/24/21 N
2 OAK LOCK OPTION 300.00 1-07-55-510-000-511 B MISC Capital 0UTTay to be described R 12/08/21 12/24/21 N
12,500.00
Vendor Total: 12,500.00
00083 OCEANSIDE SERVICE INC
21-02238 12/06/21 PD DAIKIN MINI-SPLIT SYSTEM
1 DAIKIN 12,000 BTU DUCTLESS MIN 5,860.00 1-01-26-310-000-236 B HEATING/AIR COND HVAC R 12/06/21 12/02/21 14043 N
21-02311 12/23/21 DiagnosticoT
1 DiagnosticoT 195.00_ 1-01-26-310-000-233 B POLICE & FIRE HOUSE GEN MTCE AGMT/MTCE R 12/23/21 12/3/1 13961 N
21-02312 12/23/21 DES-Moterdwheels
1 DES-Moterdwheels 1,398.00 1-01-26-310-000-233 B POLICE & FIRE HOUSE GEN MTCE AGMT/MTCE R 12/23/21 12/33/21 13949 N
21-02319 12/23/21 TN 14031
1 Replaced High Limit & Cycle Te 489.00 1-01-26-310-000-233 B POLICE & FIRE HOUSE GEN MTCE AGMT/MTCE R 12/23/21 12/23/21 14031 N
vendor Total: 7,942.00
00105 oPTIMUM
21-02191 11/23/21 Fp BILLING 11/8-12/7/21
1 FD BILLING 11/8-12/7/21 329.85 1-01-25-265-000-203 B FIRE DEPT MISC. R 1/3/1 1/53/1 N
vendor Total: 329,85
PO340 PAYCHEX
21-02292 12/23/21 Analysis & Monitor
1 Analysis & Monitor 226.18  1-07-55-502-000-586 B 3RD PARTY EXPSE-PAYROLL R 12/33/21 1/3/11 11584063 N

Vendor Total: 226.18
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First  Rcvd
stat/Chk Enc Date Date

chk/void
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1099
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P0339 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC
21-02293 12/23/21 Payroll Process
1 payroll Process

Vendor Total:

P0013 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL

21-02341 12/24/21 Lease Payment
1 Lease Payment

vendor Total:

P0334 PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT

21-02340 12/24/21 Postage for Meter
1 postage for Meter

1,323.17 1-01-20-100-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS

1,33.17

32.00 1-01-20-100-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS

32.00

500.00 1-01-20-130-000-207 B POSTAGE

Vendor Total: 500.00
P0267 PODS ENTERPRISES, LLC
21-02039 11/01/21 MONTHLY RENTAL CONTAINER B
5 MONTHLY RENTAL CONTAINER 269.00 1-01-26~310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Vendor Total: 269.00
R0264 READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
21-02291 12/23/21 water Delivery November
1 Water Delivery November 76.92  1-01-20-100-000-203 B MISCELLANEQUS
2 Water Delivery November 76,92 1-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL AND FIRST AID SUPPLIES
3 Water Delivery Novemher 76.91 1-01-25-240-000-208 B GENERAL SUPPLIES
230.75

vendor Total:

R0136 RIGGINS, INC

230.75

21-02202 11/23/21 DIESEL DELIVERY 11/16/2021

1 DIESEL DELIVERY 11/16/21

479.86 1-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE

R 12/23/21 /33721

R 12/24/21 R/

R 12/24/11 1224721

R /0121 12/3/11

R 12/23/21 12/23/21
R 2/23/11 1/3/1
R 12/23/21 12/23/21

R 1/23/21 /1j21

2021112500

3314875007

75058574

=
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R0136 RIGGINS, INC

21-02315 12/23/21 Gasoline-75060331
1 Gasoline
2 Gasoline

vendor Total:
50041 SCHWAAB, INC
21-02242 12/06/21 STAMPER
1 STAMPER - WHILLE

vendor Total:

50011 SEA BREEZE FORD, INC

Continued
374.31 1-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE
339.81 1-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE
714,12

1,193.98

37.75  1-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES

37.75

21-02231 12/06/21 2004 FORD RANGER REPAIR PARTS

1 E9TZ SE241 A: GASKET
2 1157 5B266 AA: GASKET
3 SPRING

4 Nt

5 STUD

vendor Total:

0407 SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS

9.94

3.01 1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES
6.29 1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES
16.80 1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES
4,10 1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES

1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES
40.14

40,14

00007248 01/13/14 GAZEBO FOUND. & HANDICAP RAMP B
4 GAZEBO FOUND. & HANDICAP RAMP 3,500.00- B-08-80-561-000-552
Vendor Total: 3,500.00-
50442 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY

21-02109 11/15/21 SHADE TREE COMMISSION TREES
1 TREEGATOR HOSE GATORBAG GREEN 366.89 1-01-27-331-000-201

B ORD 2013-2 VARIOUS BEACH IMP "SANDY"

B OTHER EXPENES

oo m o™

12/23/21 12/23/11
12/23/21 12/23/21

12/06/21 12/24/11

12/06/21 12/17/21
12/06/21 12/17/21
12/06/21 12/17/21
12/06/21 12/17/21
12/06/21 12/17/11

12/31/13 10/02/14

11/15/21 12/23/211

75059243 N
75059772 N
6633754 N
5142607 N
5142607 N
5142606 N
5142606 N
5142606 N

MOVED TO BCH OP N



December 24, 2021 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
08:30 AM Bill List By Vendor Name

Page No: 13

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
50442 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Continued
21-02109 11/15/21 SHADE TREE COMMISSION TREES Continued
2 OAK STAKE UNTREATED 2 INX 2 I 79.80 1-01-27-331-000-201 B OTHER EXPENES R 11/15/21 12/23/21 N
446.69
vendor Total: 446.69
T0001 T & M ASSOCIATES
00038460 06/21/06 SAN SEWER PUMP STATION REHAB B
6 CORRECT DOUBLE BILL 7,700.00- S-06-85-553-000-551 B SEWER PUMP REHAB 06-10 H 06/21/06 12/08/06 N
vendor Total: 7,700.00-
T0255 TEAM LIFE, INC.
21-02244 12/06/21 BLS Course Card
1 Electronic Single Ecard 130.00 1-01-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 12/06/21 12/22/11 34972 N
vendor Total: 130.00
T0154 THE COAST STAR
21-02249 12/08/21 INV 47056 PB LEGAL NOTICE
1 INV 47056 PB LEGAL NOTICE 35.56 1-01-21-180-000-213 B LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT R 12/08/21 12/17/11 47056 N
21-02283 12/17/21 INv 49551 PB LEGAL AD
1 INV 49551 PB LEGAL AD 35.56 1-01-21-180-000-213 B LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT R 12/17/21 12/22/21 49551 N
Vendor Total: 71.12
70009 THE NEW COASTER, LLC
21-02216 11/30/21 INV 57959 ORD 2021-31 ADOPTION
1 INV 57959 ORD 2021-31 ADOPTION 25.85 1-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 11/30/21 12/17/1 57959 N
21-02217 11/30/21 Beach Badge Sales Adver
R 11/30/21 12/17/21 N

1 Beach Badge Sales Advertisment 245.00 1-07-55-502-000-505 B CONCERTS-SPEC EVENTS EXPENSES
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T0009  THE NEW COASTER, LLC continued
21-02251 12/08/21 INV 58000 PB LEGAL AD
1 INV 58000 PB LEGAL AD 39.68 1-01-21-180-000-213

vendor Total: 310,53

10253 THE TIRE PLACE
21-02198 11/23/21 CODE CAR TIRE INSTALLATION
1 MOUNT & BALANCE CUSTOMERS TIRE 105.00

21-02199 11/23/21 Breaks for 2014 Tahoe

1 Breaks for 2014 Tahoe 789.90
21-02336 12/24/21 Repairs
1 Repairs 365.27

vendor Total: 1,260,17
70285 TRIGGERFISH MEDIA
21-02266 12/08/21 METHODIST CHURCH PROJECT
1 METHODIST CHURCH PROJECT 2,255.00
vendor Total: 2,255.00
70219 TRIUS, INC
21-02260 12/08/21 1998 eMC 8500 PLOW SHOE POST
1 SHOE POST 182.9%4
vendor Total: 182.94
10249 TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC
21-02342 12/24/21 Cancel Tax Liens
1 Certificate 20212 Premium
2 Certificate 20212 Redemption
3 certificate 20213 Redemption 5,237.87
4 Certificate 20213 Premium 14,700.00
§ Certificate 20212 Interest 79.20

13,700.00
4,111.53

1-01-26-315-000-231

1-01-26-315-000-206

1-01-25-240-000-216

1-01-20-170~000-200

1-01-26-290-000-218

X-15-87-859-000-801
X-15-87-859-000-801
X-15-87-859-000-801
X-15-87-859-000-801
1-01-20-130-000-202

B LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

B CODE OFFICER'S CAR

B POLICE CARS

B EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-REPAIRS

B BOROUGH- OTHER PROF SERVICES

B SNOW REMOVAL EQUIP/SUPPLIES

B RES FOR MISCELLANEOUS
B RES FOR MISCELLANEOUS
B RES FOR MISCELLANEOUS
B RES FOR MISCELLANEOUS
B OFFICE SUPPLIES

= m

12/08/21 12/17/21

11/23/21 12/22/1

11/23/21 1/17/21

12/24/21 12/24/21

12/08/21 12/17/21

12/08/21 12/17/21

12/24/21 12/24/21
12/24/21 12/24/21
12/24/21 12/24/11
12/24/21 12/24/21
12/24/21 12/24/21

58000

7057

7068

7181

51080110

=m=m=m=
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T0249  TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC Continued
21-02342 12/24/21 Cancel Tax Liens Continued
6 Certificate 20213 Interest 112,80 1-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 12/24/21 12/24/21 N
37,941.40
vendor Total: 37,941.40
u0062 UNITED SUPPLY COMPANY
21-02322 12/23/21 Repairs
1 Return Grille & Galv Sheet Ste 127.01 1-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 12/23/21 12/23/21 1283337 N
Vendor Total: 127.01
u0004 Us #1 AUTO
21-00612 04/06/21 PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES B
39 PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES 205.47 1-01-26-315-000-214 B PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES R 04/06/21 12/24/21 N
Vendor Total: 205.47
V0028 VERIZON
21-02327 12/23/21 verizon
1 450-502-460-0001-44 112.46 1-01-25-265-000-222 B NEXTEL/VERIZON SERVICES R 12/23/21 12/53/11 N
vendor Total: 112.46
v0029 VERIZON WIRELESS
21-02197 11/23/21 TABLETS
1 842055632-00001 2,174,86 1-01-22-200-000-101 B CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL R 11/23/21 12/23/21 N
21-02326 12/23/21 Verizon
1 682619529-00001 458,20 1-01-25-240-000-222 B VERIZON SERVICES R 12/23/21 12/23/21 N
21-02328 12/23/21 verizon
1 586683857-00001 76.02  1-01-22-195-000-222 B VERIZON SERVICES R 12/23/21 12/23/21 N

Vendor Total: 2,709.08
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v0047 VILLAGE OFFICE SUPPLY
21-02264 12/08/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES

vendor Total:

w0184 W.B. MASON CO., INC
21-02263 12/08/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES

vendor Total:

w0204 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC

21-02331 12/24/21 weapons
1 Mossberg 590 Al
240 S & W Ammo

vendor Total:

2,835.00

4,899.00

66.94 1-07-55-502-000-540 B GENERAL SUPPLIES

66.94
7.28 1-01-20-100-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.28 1-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
12.99 1-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
25,55
25,55

2,064.00 1-01-25-240-000-226 B WEAPONS

1-01-25-240-000-226 B WEAPONS

4,899.00

=

12/08/21 12/17/21

12/08/21 12/24/21
12/08/21 12/24/21
12/08/21 12/24/21

1L2/24/21 1274/
12/24/21 12/24/21

743966
743966

=

Total Purchase Orders:

90 Total P.0. Line Items: 141 Total List Amount:

105,831.97  Total Void Amount:

0.00




December 24, 2021
08:30 AM

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

page No: 17

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held  Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 1-01 55,499,99 0.00 55,499.99 0.00 0.00 55,499.99
Sewer Operating Fund 1-05 4,923.75 0.00 4,923.75 0.00 0.00 4,923.75
Beach Operating Fund 1-07 17,012.08 0.00 17,012.08 0.00 0.00 17,012.08
Year Total: 77,435.82 0.00 77,435.82 0.00 0.00 71,435.82

Beach Capital Fund B-08 0.00 3,500.00- 3,500.00~ 0.00 0.00 3,500.00-
General Capital Fund c-04 2,600.00 753.25~ 1,846.75 0.00 0.00 1,846.75
Sewer Capital Fund 5-06 0.00 7,700.00- 7,700.00- 0.00 0.00 7,700.00-
Trust Fund X-15 37,749.40 0.00 37,749.40 0.00 0.00 37,749.40
Total 0f A1l Funds: 117,785.22 11,953.25- 105,831.97 0.00 0.00 105,831.97



